“rosstarrant
architects CHANGE ORDER

DATE: February 26, 2013 CCO#: 04 (Four)
TO: Endeavor Construction Company PROJECT: Gallatin County Aliemative
977 State Route 28 s School & Field House
Milford, Ohio 45150 Gdllatin County, Kentucky
BG 12-133
RTA 0914
CONTRACT DATE: December 5, 2012 CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

THE CONTRACTIS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
{Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount affributable to previously execufed Construction Change Directives.)

Replace DS-6 with a drywell per Proposal Request #01, which is atiached for reference.

TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER: $8.800.00
The original Coniract Sum was $3,493,000.00
The net change by previcusly authorized Change Crders $15,255.00
The Coniract Sum prior to this Change Order was $3,508,255.00
The Coniraci Sum will be Increased by this Change Order in the amount 6? $8.800.00
The new Confract Sum including this Change Order will be $3,517,055.00
The Contract Time will be Unchanged 0 Days
The Date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order is therefore unchanged. November 13, 2013

NOTE: This Change Order does not Include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the: cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner andt
Contractor, in which case a Change Crder is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER:

RossTarrant Architects, Inc. Endeavor Construction Gallatin County Board of Edu.

131 Old Lafayelte Avenue 977 State Route 28 75 Boardwalk

Lexington, Kentucky 40502 Milford, Ohio 45150 Warsaw, Kentucky 41095
HITECTAFirm mome and oddress} CONTRACTOR (Firm name ond address/ OWNER (Firm name and address)

vzt 57 eastels /f?’?im

Y (Signciture) BY {Signature) BY (signature}

¢ . GET2T Sty BEIERSNOEFER.

{Typed or printed name} {Typed or printed name] {Typed or prinfed name)
@34 / /rz 02 Jod [12
patE  /  / DATE ' DATE

architeciure e civil engineering e landscape architeciure e interior design
101 old lafayelie avenue lexington, kentucky 40502 p 859.254.4018 f 85%.231.5046 www.rosstarrant.com




“rosstarrant

architects PROPOSAL REQUEST
DATE: January 31, 2013 PR #: One {1)
TO:! Endeavor Construction RE: Gallalin Co. Alternative Schoot & Field House
977 State Route 28 Gallatin County, Kenlucky
Milford, Ohio 45150 BG 12-133
RTA 0914

Please submit an iterized quotation for changes in the Coniract Sum and/for Time incidental to proposed modifications to the
Contract Documents described therein.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN,

DESCRIPTION: Revise Drainage $truclure DS-6 to become a Drywell.

Refer to sheet SD2.1, Site Drainage Plan and 5D4,1, Site Details, Replace DS-6 with a drywell as indicated on the
attached skeich.

Contractor is to provide price breakdown for labor and materiais required.
ATTACHMENTS:

Sketch: PR1.1

BY: Steven Maggard, PE C: Dorothy Perkins, Gallatin Co. Schools
Lenny whalen, Gdllatin Co. Schools
Ronald E. Murrell, Jr., AIA, LEED AP BD+C
Greg Hosfield, AlA, LEED BD+C
John C. Gilbert, LEED AP

File 0214-481
PR O1-0914

archileciure e civil engiheering » landscape orchitecture « interior design
101 old lafayette avenue lexington, kentucky 40502 p 859.254.4018 1 859.231.5046 www .rosstarrant.com




15-0"y/-

o IR
r 05_ o=y

1EH B PIPE
FRoM o1

SPECIFICATIONS o

Sgitr © FRINCEHORAASE L /4535,
-l <PEC, (312373 -
L LFE 5y é:" APPROXIMATE DEFTH OF
e EXISTRNG LODEE, COARGE
Exnsrgwosemm ; 5 g@: . i
2t ] é’ 3
4 7 @

¥’§L
s

- - bl v L=
ﬁr.%\ﬂkr %
TR %‘ HEHEE

INFILTRATION STUCTURE DETAIL
SCALE W2 = 108

SLIP O PVE CAP

HTH EGIALLY
SPACED 2' HOLES 3 ROVE OF 2
HOLES, 4 o
s (2 DIA SCHEDULE: .
CENIER STAGGERED
7 80 PV STARDFIFE allsngy
= orion oF MARIOLE | L L KO HOLES FROH SLAB

70 BE LieD Wn AR
FILTER FABRIC 00 DRAIMASE FILL
4 4 o ad {5FEC. 212323)

il L oo
411 T
. Ry
R B
: ' - R i

\ (e Rel \—4'DiA.HOLE
4 DIA BOLE (el EVENY SPACHD
EVERLY SPACED 1 O O i2" ON CENTER

IPOHCENTER oo ¢

WaXaX W
100 0 FILTER FABRIC
AERE BARIED.

RIZER DETAIL

BOTES:
1. MODIFY DRAMASE STRIGTURE D56 AS IRDICATED
OH THIS DETAIL.

2, COHTRACTOR TG VERIFY DEPTH oF EXISTING

LOGSE, COMREE GRANED SARD. ADNGTMENTS TO [t

THE INFILTRATICH STRUGTURE HILL BE FEEDED IF
DISCOVERED AT A DIFFERENT DEPTH.

3. LINE TOP AND SIDES OF THE EXCAVATION HiTH
FILTER FABRIC. [O HOT LIKE THE BOTTOM OF THE
EXCAVATION HITH FILTER FABRIG,

A, ADLST LOCATION OF STRICTURE AS NEEDED TO
AL HITH EXISTING STORM DRAMASE PIFES.

zrrossmrrqm
architects
e . s s v e

FOR THE:

GALLATIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

BALLATIN COUNTY ALT, SCHOOL & FELD HOUSE




CHANGE ORDER PRICING REVIEW

Project: Gallatin Co - Alternative School Description:

Contragtor: Endeaver Construction

Owner: Gallatin Co Board of Education
Archileet: Ross Tartant Architects
A. LABOR:
B, EQUIPMENT RENTALS

{Heavy/specialized equipment) duration  x rate
C. OWNED EQUIPMENT

(Heavyfspecialized equipiment} duration  x rale
1), TRUCKING:

(Delivery charge)

Subtotal (A, B, C, D)
E. MATERIALS
guantity x unit
Subtotal (A, B, C, D, & E}:
F. OVERHEAD & PROFIT 15% {onitens A, 8,.C. . E)
G. SUBCONTRACTOR
Lanigan
H. SUBCONTRACTOR MARKUP 10%
Suabcontracter Subtotal (G and H):
TOTAL COST (A thru F} +(G and H):

I MISCITEMS (cost only - no niarkup)

REndeavor Subtotal (A thru Fh:

1. Bond extension Tolal Cost x

2. Premium portion of approved OT wages

TOTAL COST (A thra F}Y+(G and H) + (I):

COR#

Date:

002

{5-Feb-13

PR #0301 - Drainage Strueture H5-6

New Drywell

TOTALS

$0.00

50.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$G.00

50.00

$0.00

$8,000.00

$800.00

$0.00

$8,800.00
$8,800.00

$0.00
— 000

58,800




David Beiersdorfer, Jr.

From: Porter Lanigan JR. <p.laniganjr@insightbb.com>
Sent: Thursday, February 24, 2013 3:28 PM

To: David Beiersdorfer, Jr.

Subject: Re: Gallatin Co. Proposal Request #01

David

Precast to be delieverd Monday.
Here is a credit back for leaving spoils onsite concerming DS-6

Total-$8250.00
- $250.00 Deduct for placing soils by the tennis court rather than hauling offsite
Total- $8,000.00

Thanks

P.J. Lanigan
Lanigan Construction LLC
859-468-3962(M)

From: "David Beiersdorfer, Jt." <dmbjr@endeavorconstruction.com>
To: "p laniganjr" <p.laniganjr@insightbb.com>

Sent: Weadnesday, February 20, 2013 9:26:42 AM

Subject: FW: Gallatin Co. Proposal Request #01

PJ,
See note below regarding the New Drywell pricing.
Regards,

David Beiersdorfer, Jr.

ENDEAVOR CUHSTRUC TN S0MPANY

977 State Route 28 & Milford, Ohio 45150

T (513} 469-1900 ext 107 £ F {513) 469-1996

From: Greg Hosfield {mailto:ghosfield@RossTarrant.com]
Sent: Wednesday, February 20, 2013 8:47 AM

To: David Belersdorfer, Jr.

Cc: John Gilbert; Steve Maggard

Subject: RE: Gallatin Co. Preposal Request #01

David,

5

Please have Ihe price for soil removai revised to reflect disposing of soit on site, similar to the building pad soil disposal.

1




Everything else looks good.

Thanks,

From: David Beiersdorfer, Jr. [mailto:dmbjr@endeavorconstruction.com]
Sent: Wednesday, February 20, 2013 7:41 AM

To: Greg Hosfield

Cc: John Gilbert

Subject: RE: Galtatin Co. Proposal Request #01

Greg,

Attached nlease find Endeavor Construction’s Change Order Request No. 002 for the added work associated with PR
#0O01 — Crainage Structure D5-6 New Drywell,

Regards,

David Be1eradorfer Jr

ENDEAVOR COnsTRUCTH i

977 State Route 28 llford Oh101u150
T {513) 469-1900 ext 107 © F (913) 469-1996

From: Greg Hosfield [mailte:ghosfield @RossTarrant.com]

Sent: Thursday, January 31, 2013 4:55 PM

To: David Belersdosfer Ir. (dmbw@endeavorconstructlon com)

Cc: Dorothy Perkins (dorothy.perkins@aqallatin.kyschools.us); Lenny Whalen (lechard.whalen@gallatin. kvschoois us); Ron
Murrell; John Gilbert; Steve Maggard; Beth Hunter; Trish Mars

Subject: Gallatin Co. Proposal Request #01

David,
Attached is PR #01 for Gallatin Co. Alternative School and Field House concerning DS-6 and related RF! #03.

Please coniact me if there are any questions or problems with the attachment,

mxc‘hémvit
et

f BJQ 23" 5045 |

com | lzcebook

rry Yot ding Dafore prinding ihis e-mail




